



GROUP POLICY SCHEDULE

Group Policy Wording Applicable – Ban146 (0818) Group Travel Policy

www.bannergroup.com

Banner Financial Services is a trading name of Harrison Beaumont Insurance Services Ltd who are authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, Registration Number 303968. Registered Office: Globe House, 24 Turret Lane, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP4 1DL. Registered in England & Wales. Registered Number 04582221. Calls to 03 numbers usually cost no more than to geographic numbers (01 or 02) and are usually included in call packages, please check with your phone company if they are included in your package. BAN248 (0818)

Insurer: AmTrust Europe Limited

Contract Number: AUL101018

Policy Number: BRID01GT01

Proposal dated: 21/06/2019

The name of the **insured**: Bridge 2 Aid

The address of the **insured**:

The Keepers
Symn Lane
Wotton-Under-Edge
Gloucestershire
GL12 7BD

Email address of the **insured**: admin@bridge2aid.org

The business of the **insured**: Charity

The period of this insurance is from: 21/06/2019

to: 20/06/2020

both days inclusive at **your** address and for such further period or periods as may be mutually agreed upon.

The geographical limits of this insurance: Worldwide

Endorsements if any: Nil

Your insurance adviser contact details:

Harrison Beaumont Insurance Services Limited trading as Banner Financial Services
Globe House
24 Turret Lane
Ipswich
Suffolk
IP4 1DL
Telephone: 0345 450 85 49

The premium: £2,324.70

Insurance Premium Tax: £249.07

Adjustable: Yes

Date of Issue: 21/06/2019

Reason for Issue:

New Business

INSURED PERSONS

Listing as logged with Banner Financial Services

SUMS INSURED AND LIMITS**Section 1 – Personal Accident**

Aggregate limits		Maximum limits per insured person	
per incident overall	GBP 1,000,000	Items 1, 2 or 3	GBP 25,000
per incident for insured persons whilst travelling in any multi-engine aircraft	GBP 1,000,000	Death benefit – per child	GBP 20,000
per incident for insured persons whilst travelling in any aerial device other than a multi- engine aircraft	GBP 1,000,000	Death benefit - insured persons age 75 years or over	GBP 25,000
		Under item 4	Nil

Sections 2 to 11		LIMITS
2 – Baggage and Business Equipment	Baggage that is Lost, Damaged, Stolen or Destroyed	GBP 2,500
	Single Article Limit GBP 1,500 or 25% of the appropriate Sum Insured whichever is the greater in respect of any One Item	
	Baggage delay	GBP 1,500
	Loss, theft or delay of keys	GBP 500
	Proof of purchase required for articles valued in excess of GBP 1,500	
	An excess of GBP 50 applies	
	Business Equipment a) Electronic Business Equipment b) Other Business Equipment	GBP 2,500
An excess of GBP 50 applies		
3 – Cancellation and Curtailment	Cancellation, Curtailment (including Replacement and Rearrangement) and Change of Itinerary	GBP 5,000
	An excess of GBP 50 applies	
4 – Hijack, Kidnap and Detention	Hijack, Kidnap and Detention	GBP 50,000
	Daily Benefit of GBP 300 payable for up to 100 days	

5 – Medical Expenses	Medical Expenses and Emergency Travel Expenses (Sub limits included within this Section are noted below)	GBP 5,000,000
	Emergency Dental Treatment Expenses	GBP 1,000
	Funeral Expenses	GBP 10,000
	Travel and Accommodation Expenses for the insured person's immediate family	GBP 18,250
	Country of Domicile (ongoing medical expenses incurred within three months following return from an insured journey)	GBP 50,000
	An excess of GBP 50 applies	
6 – Emergency Travel Assistance	For all emergency matters and evacuation/repatriation	GBP 100,000
	An excess of GBP 50 applies	
7 – Money and Credit Cards	Money and Credit Cards	GBP 2,000
	An excess of GBP 50 applies	
8 – Legal Expenses	Legal Expenses	GBP 50,000
	An excess of GBP 50 applies	
9 – Personal Liability	Personal Liability	GBP 2,000,000
	An excess of GBP 50 applies	
10 – Travel Delay	Travel Delay	GBP 500
	An excess of 4 hours applies	GBP 100
	For each 4 hour period thereafter	
	Maximum payable any one insured journey	GBP 500
11 –Travel Documents	Emergency Replacement of Passport, Visa, Travel Documents or Driving Licence	GBP 2,500
	An excess of GBP 50 applies	

Please quote your Policy Number and advise the reference when contacting us:

In the event of a MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Contact AmTrust Assistance

Please Call **+44 (0)344 573 8111**

Reference "AmTrust Banner Group"

In the event of a NON-EMERGENCY

Either contact AmTrust Assistance on the number above and ask for the claims department or E-mail the address below. In most cases we will be able to deal with your claim on the phone. However a claim form can also be supplied if requested.

Email claims@amtrustassistance.co.uk

Reference "AmTrust Banner Group"